
PARTS LIST FOR ITEM 43503

1/8 SCALE FACTORY ASSEMBLED GLOW-ENGINE R/C 4X4 CUSTOMIZED MONSTER TRUCK
Parts code Parts code

1202	 ©2002 TAMIYA

Parts code

1202	 ©2002 TAMIYA

ITEM 43503

0004173	 	 A Parts (A1-A4)

50943	 	 TGM-02 B Parts (Sus. Arm) (B1 & B2)

50944	 	 TGM-02 C Parts (Upright) (C1 & C2)

50945	 	 TGM-02 D Parts (Bulkhead) (D1 & D2)

50946	 	 TGM-02 E Parts (Bumper) (E1 & E2)

50947	 	 TGM-02 F Parts (Steering Arm) (F1-F6)

9004122	 	 G Parts (G1-G7)

	 G Parts (G1-G4)	 x1	 Drive Spur Gear (G5)	 x1

	 Reverse Gear Carrier (G6)	 x1	 Drive Pinion (G7)	 x1

50951	 	 TGM-02 Universal Joint Set (H1-H3, N1-N3)

0444145	 	 Universal Joint L / Black (H1-H3)

0444162	 	 Universal Joint R / Silver (N1-N3)

0114022	 	 J Parts (J1-J6)

50948	 	 TGM-02 K Parts (Body Mount) (K1-K4)

50949	 	 TGM-02 L Parts (Under Guard) (L1 & L2)

9114026	 	 M Parts (M1-M4)

	 M Parts (M1 & M2)	 x1	 Mechanism Deck (M3)	 x1

	 Mechanism Box (M4)	 x1

9334074	 	 2-Speed Gear (P1-P4)

	 Spur Gear (P1)	 x1	 2-Speed Pinion (P2)	 x1

	 Spur Gear / 1st Gear (P3)	 x1	 Spur Gear / 2nd Gear (P4)	 x1

50473	 	 Hi-Torque Servo Saver

	 Q Parts (Q1-Q6)	 x1	 Servo Saver Spring (Gold) (MT5)	x2

	 Servo Saver Spring (Silver) (MT6)	x1

9415874	 	 2-Speed Transmission Clutch Shoe (R1 & R2)

0114031	 	 S Parts (S1-S5)

0444143	 	 Main Frame (T1 & T2)

0224011	 	 U Parts (U1-U3)

0114038	 	 V Parts (V1)

0114037	 	 W Parts (W1)

50950	 	 C.V.A. Shock Unit II (Short/Long) X Parts (X1-X11)

0444169	 	 Shift Clutch Parts (Y1 & Y2)

50953	 	 6mm Adjuster Set (Z1 x16)

9415843	 	 Diff. Gear Bag (MA1-MA7, BB2)

9804145	 	 Diff. Joint Bag (MA1-MA4)

9804146	 	 Ring Gear Bag (MA5-MA7, BB2)

2300010	 	 9mm Washer (MA6 x1)

9415844	 	 Cross Joint Bag (MB1-MB5)

9805191	 	 1.5mm E-ring (MB4 x5)

9415846	 	 Suspension Arm Bag (MC1-MC5)

9415872	 	 6x7mm Ball Connector (MC3 x10)

9415848	 	 Roll Bar Bag (MD1-MD3)

9805557	 	 4mm Flange Lock Nut (MD3 x4)

9415849	 	 Steering Arm Bag (ME1-ME5, MC3)

50579	 	 3x10mm Step Screw (ME4 x5)

9805859	 	 3x15mm Screw (ME5 x4)

9404371	 	 Damper Parts Bag (MF1, MF3-MF10)

9805486	 	 Oil Seal (MF3 x2)

50597	 	 Damper O-ring (Red) (MF4 x10)

50582	 	 3x14mm Step Screw (MF5 x5)

2220001	 	 3mm Lock Nut (Silver) (MF6 x1)

3585060	 	 4x5.6mm Flanged Pipe (MF7 x1)

9844001	 	 Engine Starting Gear Unit (MG1-MG16)

0554002	 	 Stater Cover & Gear (MG1, MG7-MG9)

7434004	 	 380 Motor (MG2)

5704001	 	 One-Way Bearing (MG3)

4304015	 	 Motor Plate (MG4)

4304014	 	 Starter Gear Plate (MG5)

3544001	 	 16T Aluminum Drive Gear (MG6)

6264006	 	 26x34mm Silicone Rubber Tube (MG10)

50588	 	 2mm E-ring (MG11 x15)

50380	 	 E-ring Set (MG11 x12, MK7 x7...etc.)

3485055	 	 3x18mm Shaft (MG12)

9804147	 	 2.6x5mm & 2.6x8mm Screw (MG14 x2, MG16 x8)

50586	 	 3mm Washer (MG15 x15)

7624012	 	 Manifold (MH1)

8084047	 	 Air Cleaner (MH2)

41044	 	 FS-15 Semi-Metal Muffler Gasket (MH3)

3454117	 	 Flywheel (MH4)

3454119	 	 Pilot Shaft (MH5)

3454118	 	 Clutch Bell (MH6)

3514002	 	 16T Pinion Gear (MH7)

9804149	 	 Engine Clutch Shoe & Spring (MH8 & MH9)

50587	 	 3mm Spring Washer (MH10 x15)

9805612	 	 3x10mm Cap Screw (MH11 x5)

9415851	 	 Fuel Tank Bag (MI1, MI2, MF4)

9805662	 	 3x10mm Flange Tapping Screw (MI2 x5)

9415852	 	 Gear Unit Connector Cable Bag (MJ1-MJ5)

9415853	 	 Counter Shaft Bag (MK1-MK9, MD3)

9805489	 	 5mm Disc Spring (MK2 x5)

9415873	 	 Slip Washer (MK5)

50589	 	 5mm E-ring (MK6 x5)

50594	 	 2x10mm Shaft (MK8 x10)

9415854	 	 Main Shaft Bag (ML1-ML7, MA6, MS1)

9415875	 	 Shift Clutch Parts (Y1 & Y2), Shift Clutch Pad (ML5)

5404005	 	 Shift Clutch Housing (ML6)

9415855	 	 2-Speed Transmission Bag (MM1-MM7)

9805854	 	 2x3mm Screw (MM6 x3)

9415856	 	 Final Gear Shaft Bag (MN1-MN8, MK8)

50573	 	 2x8mm Tapping Screw (MN2 x10)

9805693	 	 6mm Washer (MN3 x5)

9415866	 	 Wheel Nut Parts Bag (MO1-MO3)

9415857	 	 Brake Parts Bag (MP1-MP5, MJ4, MK6)

50955	 	 TGM-02 Brake Disc Set (MP3 x4)

9415858	 	 Propeller Shaft Bag (MQ1 & MQ2)

9415859	 	 Universal Propeller Joint Bag (MR1 & MB5)

9415860	 	 Rod Bag (MS1-MS6, MG11)

50576	 	 3mm Grub Screw (MS4 x10)

9415861	 	 Machanism Box Bag (MT1-MT11, BA1, MC3, MF5, MI2)

9415877	 	 Return Spring (MT1 x2)

9805732	 	 Hex Mount (MT2 x4)

50575	 	 2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MT3 x5)

9805211	 	 Sponge Tape (MT9 x2)

50197	 	 Snap Pin Set (MT10 x10..etc.)

9415863	 	 Muffler Bag (MU1-MU7, MF4, MF6, MG15, MJ4)

41053	 	 2x5mm Silicone Fuel Pipe (MV1 & MV2)

9415867	 	 Tool Bag (MX1-MX9)

5494001	 	 Plug Wrench (MX1)

50038	 	 Tool Set (MX2, MX3, MX5, MS4 x4)

2990027	 	 2mm Hex Wrench (MX4)

2990035	 	 2.5mm Hex Wrench (Large) (MX6)

4305026	 	 Wrench (MX7)

5494002	 	 Box Wrench (MX9)

9415870	 	 Snap Pin Bag (MY1 & MT10)

50956	 	 7mm Snap Pin Set (MY1 x10)

9415871	 	 Nylon Band Bag (MZ1 & MZ2)

50595	 	 Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (MZ1 x10)

9415868	 	 Screw Bag A (BA1)

9805629	 	 3x12mm Tapping Screw (BA1 x4)

9415869	 	 Screw Bag B (BB1-BB4)

50583	 	 3x15mm Tapping Screw (BB1 x10)

50581	 	 3x12mm Countersunk Tapping Screw (BB2 x10)

9805754	 	 3x8mm Tapping Screw (BB3 x10)

50577	 	 3x10mm Tapping Screw (BB4 x10)

9805666	 	 Receiver Switch (BC1-BC3)

8085029	 	 ADSPEC GP Transmitter (BD1)

7252144	 	 Transmitter Antenna (BD2)

7304019	 	 Servo TP-S3302 (BD3)

7305027	 	 Servo TP-S3003 (BD4)

7305026	 	 Receiver TP-R132JE (BD5)

7251811	 	 Batterybox R2-BSSN (BD6)

9804109	 	 Fuel Filler (BD8)

9805520	 	 Antenna Pipe (30cm) (BD9 x300)

7304005	 	 Engine Starter (BD10)

1424284	 	 Sticker Bag (BD11)

50952	 	 TGM-02 44mm Drive Shaft Set (BF2 x2)

9805672	 	 840 Ball Bearing (BF3 x2)

53066	 	 1280 Sealed Ball Bearing (BF4 x3)

53065	 	 1260 Sealed Ball Bearing (BF5 x2)

53029	 	 1150 Sealed Ball Bearing (BF6 x2)

53126	 	 1510 Sealed Ball Bearing (BF7 x2)

5700099	 	 2617 Ball Bearing (BF8 x1)

53270	 	 1060 Ball Bearing (BF9 x2)

5700062	 	 8mm One-Way Bearing (BF10 x1)

53544	 	 TGM-02 Color Chassis Plate (Gun Metal) (BF11)

9404372	 	 Tire & Wheel (BG1 & BG2, 1 pc. each)

8084044	 	 Body (Painted) (BH1)

7604014	 	 FS-18S Engine (w/o Stater & Mount) (No.1)

5404006	 	 Engine Mount (No.2)

7684150	 	 Glow Plug (No.5 & No.6)

7684127	 	 Crank Case (No.7)

7684128	 	 Crank Shaft (No.8)

7684130	 	 Cylinder & Piston (No.9)

7684169	 	 Heat Sink Head (No.10)

7684132	 	 Connecting Rod (No.11)

7684134	 	 Piston Pin (No.12)

7684135	 	 Head Screw (No.13 x4)

7684136	 	 Rear Adapter Screw (No.14 x4)

7684138	 	 Head Gasket (No.15)

7684139	 	 Rear Adapter Gasket (No.16)

7684140	 	 Crank Shaft Bearing (Front) (No.17)

7684141	 	 Crank Shaft Bearing (Rear) (No.18)

7684142	 	 Drive Washer (No.19)

7684145	 	 Starting Shaft (No.20)

7684147	 	 Rear Adapter (No.21)

7684149	 	 Carburetor Assembly (No.22)

7684152	 	 Carburetor (No.23)

7684153	 	 Carburetor Rotor (No.24)

7684154	 	 Needle Valve (No.25)

7684155	 	 Needle (No.26)

7684156	 	 Needle O-ring (No.27)

7684157	 	 Needle Holder (No.28)

7684158	 	 Fuel Inlet (No.29)

7684159	 	 Rotor Adjustment Screw & Spring (No.30)

7684160	 	 Idle Adjustment Screw (No.31)

7684161	 	 Idle Adjustment Screw O-ring (No.32)

7684162	 	 Throttle Arm (No.33)

7684163	 	 Throttle Arm Nut (No.34)

7684164	 	 Dust Cover (No.35)

7684165	 	 Carburetor Gasket (No.36)

7684166	 	 Carburetor Screw (No.37 x2)

7684143	 	 Propeller Nut (No.38)

8084032	 	 Gear Box Assembly

7684168	 	 O-ring for Fuel Tank (1 pc.)

9804111	 	 Starter Fuse (2 pcs.)

41010	 	 Electric Starter Unit

41039	 	 Air Filter Oil

87004	 	 Liquid Thread Lock

87025	 	 Ceramic Grease

1054280	 	 Starting Manual

1054281	 	 Quick Restart Manual

Parts code

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Item No.

50960	 TGM-02 Spur Gear Set

53495	 TGM-02 Hard Steel Pinion Gear (16T)

53496	 TGM-02 Aluminum Hex Hub

53498	 TGM-02 144/85 Tarmac Tire & Wheel Set (1 Pair)

53541	 TGM-02 144/85 Tarmac Tire & Wheel Set (Gold, 1 Pair)

53542	 TGM-02 Color Chassis Plate (Red)

53543	 TGM-02 Color Chassis Plate (Gold)

53545	 TGM-02 Aluminum Damper Set (4 pcs.)

53546	 TGM-02 Setting Spring Set

53547	 TGM-02 Aluminum Upper Arm

53548	 TGM-02 Aluminum Lower Arm

53549	 TGM-02 Aluminum Suspension Mount

53562	 TGM-02 144/85 Tarmac Tire & Wheel Set (Fluorescent Yellow, 1 Pair)


